

SENIA International info@seniainternational.org www.seniainternational.org Monday, March 25, 2024

SENIA International Honored with IFIP Global Inclusion Award

SENIA International proudly announces its receipt of the prestigious 2024 IFIP Global Inclusion Award. On March 13, 2024, at the International Forums of Inclusion Practitioners (IFIP) and United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO) joint conference in Paris, France, SENIA was honored for its unwavering dedication to promoting inclusivity in the area of social impact by receiving the 2024 IFIP Global Inclusion Award.

The IFIP Global Inclusion Award, celebrates organizations that demonstrate outstanding commitment and innovation in fostering inclusive practices. The award had nominations from thirty-nine countries across the globe. From those submissions, organizations and individuals were recognized and celebrated across eight categories of Architecture and Design; Corporate and Business; Culture; Education; Social Impact; Specialists and Health; Sports, Leisure and Tourism; and Technology.

SENIA International's tireless efforts in advancing inclusive education align closely with the award's criteria, reflecting its exceptional contributions to creating an inclusive educational ecosystem. This recognition reaffirms SENIA International's position as a global leader in advocating for inclusive practices and underscores its pivotal role in shaping the future of

inclusion for all.



"This is a mark of sincere respect, admiration and high praise for your efforts, attainment and leadership in changing this world to be more inclusive. It is an honour to have read your submission and to count you and the work you have done as an awardee of the IFIP."

-Daniel Sobel.

Chair of International Forums of Inclusion Practitioners

Contact:

Andrea Lillis

Andrea@SeniaInternational.org